Braintree General Town Election - November 3, 2009 11/04/09
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 10:18:48
Joseph F. Powers, Town Clerk

Registered Voters 24501 - Cards Cast 6178 25.22%

COUNCILOR AT LARGE

Total
Total Votes 15417
Number of Uncast Votes 3117
SEAN E POWERS 2500 16.22%
CHARLES B RYAN 2286 14.83%
LELAND A DINGEE 2160 14.01%
SONYA SUNNY SHAW 1930 12.52%
MICHAEL J BARBUTO 1810 11.74%
ALFRED W VARRASO 1768 11.47%
HAROLD J RANDOLPH 1635 10.61%
CHRISTOPHER GRIFFIN 1298 8.42%
Write-in Votes 30 0.19%
HOUSING AUTHORITY

Total
Total Votes 7599
Number of Uncast Votes 4757
KENNETH J McHUGH 3882 51.09%
JOHN M KERRIGAN, JR 3689 48.55%
Write-in VVotes 28 0.37%
LIGHTING BOARD

Total
Total Votes 9405
Number of Uncast Votes 2951
JAMES P REGAN 3425 36.42%
THOMAS J REYNOLDS,JR 3411 36.27%
JOHN H GAUTHIER, JR 2547 27.08%
Write-in Votes 22 0.23%
SCHOOL COMMITTEE

Total
Total Votes 13941

Number of Uncast VVotes 4593



SHANNON L HUME
PAMELA A KILEY
DAVID M RINGIUS, JR
JOSEPH A ZARRELLA
ANTHONY JAY HOLMES
V.A. EBODE-MESSI
Write-in Votes

LIBRARY TRUSTEE

Total Votes
Number of Uncast VVotes

EDITH H WEINBERG
JEFFREY J KUNZ
JANICE M WEITBRECHT
C.K. VANDERSLICE
Write-in Votes

DISTRICT 1 COUNCILOR

Total Votes
Number of Uncast Votes

CHARLES C KOKOROS
Write-in VVotes

DISTRICT 2 COUNCILOR

Total Votes
Number of Uncast VVotes

JOHN C MULLANEY
HENRY A RUSSELL, JR
Write-in VVotes

DISTRICT 3 COUNCILOR

Total Votes
Number of Uncast Votes

THOMAS M BOWES
Write-in Votes

3113
3060
2237
2131
1943
1435

22

Total
12531
6003

3487
3339
3194
2468

43

Total
727
309

713
14

Total
1060
106

672
386

Total
636
222

627
9

22.33%
21.95%
16.05%
15.29%
13.94%
10.29%

0.16%

27.83%
26.65%
25.49%
19.70%

0.34%

98.07%
1.93%

63.40%
36.42%
0.19%

98.58%
1.42%



DISTRICT 4 COUNCILOR

Total Votes
Number of Uncast VVotes

HENRY N JOYCE, JR
STEPHEN C O'BRIEN
Write-in Votes

DISTRICT 5 COUNCILOR

Total Votes
Number of Uncast VVotes

RONALD E DENAPOLI
PHILIP A BALDASSINI
Write-in VVotes

DISTRICT 6 COUNCILOR

Total Votes
Number of Uncast Votes

PAUL DAN CLIFFORD
Write-in VVotes

Total
818
74

474
342

Total
954
117

554
396

Total
887
268

875
12

57.95%
41.81%
0.24%

58.07%
41.51%
0.42%

98.65%
1.35%



